

PS&E JOB NO : 18C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009373 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5774  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 N OF RAINIER TO JCT SR 7  
 PAVING  
 18C519  
 PROJECT : STPF- 0507(034)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MILES RESOURCES, LLC			TUCCI & SONS, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	400 VALLEY AVE NE			4224 WALLER RD E			3200 113TH AVE SW	
	PUYALLUP WA 983722516			TACOMA WA 984431099			OLYMPIA WA 985129160	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			-37.62 %		41.90 %		8.33 %
			210,000.00	131,008.00	-78,992.00	298,000.00	88,000.00	227,500.00	17,500.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
		L.S.			-45.60 %		353.33 %		233.33 %
			1,500.00	816.00	-684.00	6,800.00	5,300.00	5,000.00	3,500.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	630.0000	L.F.	9.0000	5.0400	-44.00 %	5.0000	-44.44 %	5.0000	-44.44 %
			5,670.00	3,175.20	-2,494.80	3,150.00	-2,520.00	3,150.00	-2,520.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	11.0000	EACH	300.0000	252.0000	-16.00 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	250.0000	-16.67 %
			3,300.00	2,772.00	-528.00	2,750.00	-550.00	2,750.00	-550.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.			-30.24 %		-8.13 %		55.71 %
			12,844.73	8,960.00	-3,884.73	11,800.00	-1,044.73	20,000.00	7,155.27
GRADING									
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	764.0000	S.Y.	70.0000	49.6500	-29.07 %	49.5000	-29.29 %	13.0000	-81.43 %
			53,480.00	37,932.60	-15,547.40	37,818.00	-15,662.00	9,932.00	-43,548.00
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR HAUL FOR RR CROSSING								
	55.0000	C.Y.	83.4000	67.7500	-18.76 %	120.0000	43.88 %	50.0000	-40.05 %
			4,587.00	3,726.25	-860.75	6,600.00	2,013.00	2,750.00	-1,837.00
SURFACING									
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	150.0000	TON	100.0000	23.9000	-76.10 %	25.0000	-75.00 %	115.0000	15.00 %
			15,000.00	3,585.00	-11,415.00	3,750.00	-11,250.00	17,250.00	2,250.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009373 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5774  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 N OF RAINIER TO JCT SR 7  
 PAVING  
 18C519  
 PROJECT : STPF- 0507(034)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MILES RESOURCES, LLC			TUCCI & SONS, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	400 VALLEY AVE NE			4224 WALLER RD E			3200 113TH AVE SW	
	PUYALLUP WA 983722516			TACOMA WA 984431099			OLYMPIA WA 985129160	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING											
9	SHOULDER FINISHING										
	18.1000	MI.	4,500.0000	2,025.0000	-55.00 %	4,700.0000	4.44 %	3,000.0000	-33.33 %		
			81,450.00	36,652.50	-44,797.50	85,070.00	3,620.00	54,300.00	-27,150.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT										
	19090.0000	S.Y.	4.5000	4.1700	-7.33 %	4.3000	-4.44 %	4.0000	-11.11 %		
			85,905.00	79,605.30	-6,299.70	82,087.00	-3,818.00	76,360.00	-9,545.00		
11	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22										
	160.0000	TON	190.0000	341.0000	79.47 %	230.0000	21.05 %	165.0000	-13.16 %		
			30,400.00	54,560.00	24,160.00	36,800.00	6,400.00	26,400.00	-4,000.00		
12	HMA FOR RR CROSSING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22										
	110.0000	TON	190.0000	201.7500	6.18 %	300.0000	57.89 %	210.0000	10.53 %		
			20,900.00	22,192.50	1,292.50	33,000.00	12,100.00	23,100.00	2,200.00		
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22										
	19590.0000	TON	95.0000	70.0000	-26.32 %	83.0000	-12.63 %	92.0000	-3.16 %		
			1,861,050.00	1,371,300.00	-489,750.00	1,625,970.00	-235,080.00	1,802,280.00	-58,770.00		
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			55,840.00	55,840.00		55,840.00		55,840.00			
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			28,035.00	28,035.00		28,035.00		28,035.00			
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			37,517.00	37,517.00		37,517.00		37,517.00			
17	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL										
	219.0000	L.F.	38.0000	61.6500	62.24 %	25.0000	-34.21 %	25.0000	-34.21 %		
			8,322.00	13,501.35	5,179.35	5,475.00	-2,847.00	5,475.00	-2,847.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009373 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5774  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 N OF RAINIER TO JCT SR 7  
 PAVING  
 18C519  
 PROJECT : STPF- 0507(034)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC TUCCI & SONS, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE 4224 WALLER RD E 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 TACOMA WA 984431099 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-6.00	-6.00	-6.00	-6.00	-6.00	-6.00	-6.00	-6.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
20	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	110.0000	L.F.	6.0000	8.4000	40.00 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	7.0000	16.67 %	16.67 %
			660.00	924.00	264.00	550.00	-110.00	770.00	110.00	110.00
TRAFFIC										
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	11.0000	EACH	3,280.0000	3,416.0000	4.15 %	3,400.0000	3.66 %	3,500.0000	6.71 %	6.71 %
			36,080.00	37,576.00	1,496.00	37,400.00	1,320.00	38,500.00	2,420.00	2,420.00
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	175.0000	L.F.	43.0000	44.8000	4.19 %	45.0000	4.65 %	41.0000	-4.65 %	-4.65 %
			7,525.00	7,840.00	315.00	7,875.00	350.00	7,175.00	-350.00	-350.00
23	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	3750.0000	L.F.	4.8000	4.7600	-0.83 %	5.0000	4.17 %	4.0000	-16.67 %	-16.67 %
			18,000.00	17,850.00	-150.00	18,750.00	750.00	15,000.00	-3,000.00	-3,000.00
24	PAINT LINE									
	95660.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2200	-26.67 %	0.1500	-50.00 %	0.1300	-56.67 %	-56.67 %
			28,698.00	21,045.20	-7,652.80	14,349.00	-14,349.00	12,435.80	-16,262.20	-16,262.20
25	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	1950.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.8000	-30.00 %	3.8500	-3.75 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	-12.50 %
			7,800.00	5,460.00	-2,340.00	7,507.50	-292.50	6,825.00	-975.00	-975.00
26	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	15.0000	EACH	335.0000	207.2000	-38.15 %	187.0000	-44.18 %	150.0000	-55.22 %	-55.22 %
			5,025.00	3,108.00	-1,917.00	2,805.00	-2,220.00	2,250.00	-2,775.00	-2,775.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009373 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5774  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 N OF RAINIER TO JCT SR 7  
 PAVING  
 18C519  
 PROJECT : STPF- 0507(034)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC      TUCCI & SONS, INC.      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE      4224 WALLER RD E      3200 113TH AVE SW  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516      TACOMA WA 984431099      OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
27	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	184.0000	S.F.	16.0000	16.8000	5.00 %	12.2500	-23.44 %	10.0000	-37.50 %	
			2,944.00	3,091.20	147.20	2,254.00	-690.00	1,840.00	-1,104.00	
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	463.0000	L.F.	12.7500	16.8000	31.76 %	11.0000	-13.73 %	9.0000	-29.41 %	
			5,903.25	7,778.40	1,875.15	5,093.00	-810.25	4,167.00	-1,736.25	
29	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	12.0000	EACH	108.7500	140.0000	28.74 %	82.5000	-24.14 %	70.0000	-35.63 %	
			1,305.00	1,680.00	375.00	990.00	-315.00	840.00	-465.00	
30	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	36.0000	EACH	38.0000	56.0000	47.37 %	71.5000	88.16 %	60.0000	57.89 %	
			1,368.00	2,016.00	648.00	2,574.00	1,206.00	2,160.00	792.00	
31	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL									
	4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	728.0000	-39.33 %	1,000.0000	-16.67 %	800.0000	-33.33 %	
			4,800.00	2,912.00	-1,888.00	4,000.00	-800.00	3,200.00	-1,600.00	
32	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	5.0000	EACH	88.0000	95.2000	8.18 %	93.5000	6.25 %	80.0000	-9.09 %	
			440.00	476.00	36.00	467.50	27.50	400.00	-40.00	
33	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	13.1100	HUND	1,100.0000	1,680.0000	52.73 %	1,000.0000	-9.09 %	800.0000	-27.27 %	
			14,421.00	22,024.80	7,603.80	13,110.00	-1,311.00	10,488.00	-3,933.00	
34	EDGE LINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	7.8000	MI.	3,200.0000	1,064.0000	-66.75 %	880.0000	-72.50 %	800.0000	-75.00 %	
			24,960.00	8,299.20	-16,660.80	6,864.00	-18,096.00	6,240.00	-18,720.00	
35	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	9.5000	MI.	1,300.0000	1,064.0000	-18.15 %	855.0000	-34.23 %	800.0000	-38.46 %	
			12,350.00	10,108.00	-2,242.00	8,122.50	-4,227.50	7,600.00	-4,750.00	
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	62660.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.0700	-72.00 %	0.3000	20.00 %	0.3000	20.00 %	
			15,665.00	4,386.20	-11,278.80	18,798.00	3,133.00	18,798.00	3,133.00	
37	SIGN COVERING									
	132.0000	S.F.	10.0000	16.2800	62.80 %	20.0000	100.00 %	13.0000	30.00 %	
			1,320.00	2,148.96	828.96	2,640.00	1,320.00	1,716.00	396.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009373 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5774  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 N OF RAINIER TO JCT SR 7  
 PAVING  
 18C519  
 PROJECT : STPF- 0507(034)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MILES RESOURCES, LLC			TUCCI & SONS, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	400 VALLEY AVE NE			4224 WALLER RD E			3200 113TH AVE SW	
	PUYALLUP WA 983722516			TACOMA WA 984431099			OLYMPIA WA 985129160	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
38	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	L.S.				42.16 %		30.07 %		56.09 %
			192,200.00	273,230.00	81,030.00	250,000.00	57,800.00	300,000.00	107,800.00
39	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00		3,700.00	
OTHER ITEMS									
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00	
41	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1 WITH SLIP RESISTANT LID								
	2.0000 EACH		200.0000	1,232.0000	516.00 %	1,200.0000	500.00 %	1,200.0000	500.00 %
			400.00	2,464.00	2,064.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	2,400.00	2,000.00
42	INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 3								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10.00	10.00		10.00		10.00	
44	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-6.00	-6.00		-6.00		-6.00	
45	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-6.00	-6.00		-6.00		-6.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/20/2018

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 15:58

PS&E JOB NO : 18C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009373 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5774  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 N OF RAINIER TO JCT SR 7  
 PAVING  
 18C519  
 PROJECT : STPF- 0507(034)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
46	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	3,000.00	-73.83 %	785.00	-2,215.00	2,500.00	-16.67 %	1,500.00	-50.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,917,356.98</u>	-19.69%	<u>\$2,343,073.66</u>	-2,215.00	<u>\$2,786,203.50</u>	-4.50%	<u>\$2,858,635.80</u>	-2.01%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,917,356.98</u>	-19.69%	<u>\$2,343,073.66</u>	-2,215.00	<u>\$2,786,203.50</u>	-4.50%	<u>\$2,858,635.80</u>	-2.01%

PS&E JOB NO : 18C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009373 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5774  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 N OF RAINIER TO JCT SR 7  
 PAVING  
 18C519  
 PROJECT : STPF- 0507(034)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11125 DURGIN RD SE  
 OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525  
 LACEY WA 985093004  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-63.81 %				-100.00 %
			210,000.00	76,000.00	-134,000.00	0.00			
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			-69.33 %				-100.00 %
			1,500.00	460.00	-1,040.00	0.00			
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-38.56 %				-100.00 %
	630.0000		9.0000	5.5300	-38.56 %				-100.00 %
			5,670.00	3,483.90	-2,186.10	0.00			
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-8.33 %				-100.00 %
	11.0000		300.0000	275.0000	-8.33 %				-100.00 %
			3,300.00	3,025.00	-275.00	0.00			
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-23.70 %				-100.00 %
			12,844.73	9,800.00	-3,044.73	0.00			
GRADING									
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-65.71 %				-100.00 %
	764.0000		70.0000	24.0000	-65.71 %				-100.00 %
			53,480.00	18,336.00	-35,144.00	0.00			
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR HAUL FOR RR CROSSING	C.Y.			-29.26 %				-100.00 %
	55.0000		83.4000	59.0000	-29.26 %				-100.00 %
			4,587.00	3,245.00	-1,342.00	0.00			
SURFACING									
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			-33.00 %				-100.00 %
	150.0000		100.0000	67.0000	-33.00 %				-100.00 %
			15,000.00	10,050.00	-4,950.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 18C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009373 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5774  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 N OF RAINIER TO JCT SR 7  
 PAVING  
 18C519  
 PROJECT : STPF- 0507(034)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11125 DURGIN RD SE  
 OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525  
 LACEY WA 985093004  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
SURFACING									
9	SHOULDER FINISHING 18.1000	MI.	4,500.0000 81,450.00	6,000.0000 108,600.00	33.33 % 27,150.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 19090.0000	S.Y.	4.5000 85,905.00	4.2500 81,132.50	-5.56 % -4,772.50	0.00	-100.00 %		
11	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 160.0000	TON	190.0000 30,400.00	196.0000 31,360.00	3.16 % 960.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
12	HMA FOR RR CROSSING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 110.0000	TON	190.0000 20,900.00	265.0000 29,150.00	39.47 % 8,250.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 19590.0000	TON	95.0000 1,861,050.00	94.0000 1,841,460.00	-1.05 % -19,590.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		55,840.00	55,840.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		28,035.00	28,035.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		37,517.00	37,517.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
17	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 219.0000	L.F.	38.0000 8,322.00	59.0000 12,921.00	55.26 % 4,599.00	0.00	-100.00 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 18C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009373 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5774  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 N OF RAINIER TO JCT SR 7  
 PAVING  
 18C519  
 PROJECT : STPF- 0507(034)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11125 DURGIN RD SE  
 OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525  
 LACEY WA 985093004  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
18	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-6.00	-6.00		0.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00			
20	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	110.0000	L.F.	6.0000	15.0000	150.00 %		-100.00 %		
			660.00	1,650.00	990.00	0.00			
TRAFFIC									
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	11.0000	EACH	3,280.0000	3,750.0000	14.33 %		-100.00 %		
			36,080.00	41,250.00	5,170.00	0.00			
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	175.0000	L.F.	43.0000	49.0000	13.95 %		-100.00 %		
			7,525.00	8,575.00	1,050.00	0.00			
23	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	3750.0000	L.F.	4.8000	5.2000	8.33 %		-100.00 %		
			18,000.00	19,500.00	1,500.00	0.00			
24	PAINT LINE								
	95660.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2500	-16.67 %		-100.00 %		
			28,698.00	23,915.00	-4,783.00	0.00			
25	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE								
	1950.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.1000	-22.50 %		-100.00 %		
			7,800.00	6,045.00	-1,755.00	0.00			
26	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	15.0000	EACH	335.0000	225.0000	-32.84 %		-100.00 %		
			5,025.00	3,375.00	-1,650.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 18C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009373 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5774  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 N OF RAINIER TO JCT SR 7  
 PAVING  
 18C519  
 PROJECT : STPF- 0507(034)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11125 DURGIN RD SE  
 OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525  
 LACEY WA 985093004  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
27	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 184.0000	S.F.	16.0000 2,944.00	18.4000 3,385.60	15.00 % 441.60	0.00	-100.00 %		
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE 463.0000	L.F.	12.7500 5,903.25	18.4000 8,519.20	44.31 % 2,615.95	0.00	-100.00 %		
29	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 12.0000	EACH	108.7500 1,305.00	153.0000 1,836.00	40.69 % 531.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
30	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 36.0000	EACH	38.0000 1,368.00	61.0000 2,196.00	60.53 % 828.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
31	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 4,800.00	800.0000 3,200.00	-33.33 % -1,600.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
32	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 5.0000	EACH	88.0000 440.00	104.0000 520.00	18.18 % 80.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
33	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 13.1100	HUND	1,100.0000 14,421.00	1,850.0000 24,253.50	68.18 % 9,832.50	0.00	-100.00 %		
34	EDGE LINE RUMBLE STRIP 7.8000	MI.	3,200.0000 24,960.00	1,320.0000 10,296.00	-58.75 % -14,664.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
35	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 9.5000	MI.	1,300.0000 12,350.00	1,300.0000 12,350.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 62660.0000	L.F.	0.2500 15,665.00	0.4100 25,690.60	64.00 % 10,025.60	0.00	-100.00 %		
37	SIGN COVERING 132.0000	S.F.	10.0000 1,320.00	15.0000 1,980.00	50.00 % 660.00	0.00	-100.00 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 18C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009373 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5774  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 N OF RAINIER TO JCT SR 7  
 PAVING  
 18C519  
 PROJECT : STPF- 0507(034)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11125 DURGIN RD SE  
 OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525  
 LACEY WA 985093004  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
38	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	L.S.				154.94 %				-100.00 %
			192,200.00	490,000.00		297,800.00	0.00		
39	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			3,700.00	3,700.00			0.00		
OTHER ITEMS									
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
	EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00			0.00		
41	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1 WITH SLIP RESISTANT LID								
	2.0000 EACH		200.0000	1,350.0000	575.00 %				-100.00 %
			400.00	2,700.00		2,300.00	0.00		
42	INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 3								
	EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00			0.00		
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			10.00	10.00			0.00		
44	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %
			-6.00	-6.00			0.00		
45	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %
			-6.00	-6.00			0.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/20/2018

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 15:58

PS&E JOB NO : 18C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009373 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5774  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 N OF RAINIER TO JCT SR 7  
 PAVING  
 18C519  
 PROJECT : STPF- 0507(034)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11125 DURGIN RD SE  
 OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525  
 LACEY WA 985093004  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
OTHER ITEMS											
46	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-83.33 %						-100.00 %
			3,000.00	500.00	-2,500.00		0.00				
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,917,356.98</u>	<u>\$3,058,844.30</u>	4.85%					\$0.00	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$2,917,356.98</u>	<u>\$3,058,844.30</u>	4.85%		NO BID THIS ALTERNATE			NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	